503064276 11/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3110878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANÉ DUMONCEAUX	10/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIÉTÉ D'IMPLANTATION ET DE DIFFUSION D'ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRO-HYDRAULIQUES
Street Address:	2 BIS RUE DU GENERAL DE GAULLE
City:	VILLEMER
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	77250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14333711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.spina@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY J. LAVORGNA

Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE, STE. 2000
Address Line 2: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35619-0289-00-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. LAVORGNA	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Lavorgna/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_35619_0289_00_US#page1.tif source=Assignment_35619_0289_00_US#page2.tif

PATENT 503064276 REEL: 034188 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stephané Dumonceaux, a citizen of France, with a post office address of 8 rue des Tilleuls, 77760 Burcy, France, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful

WASTEWATER PUMP

for which I have on July 17, 2014 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been accorded U.S. Application No. 14/333,711, and

WHEREAS, SOCIÉTÉ D'IMPLANTATION ET DE DIFFUSION D'ÉQUIPEMENTS ÉLECTRO-HYDRAULIQUES (S.I.D.E), with a post office address of 2 bis rue du Général de Gaulle, 77250 Villemer, France, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent from the above-named inventor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other

ACTIVE/ 76061317.1

Attorney Docket No. 35619-0289-00-US

PATENT REEL: 034188 FRAME: 0116 papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

I HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or application number of the aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated below.

Ochibac 15th 2014
DATE
STEPHANÉ DUMONCEAUX

(WITNESS) Tina Shanise

ACTIVE/76061317.1

RECORDED: 11/17/2014

PATENT REEL: 034188 FRAME: 0117